

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083

Phone: +91 22 4918 6000 Email: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: https://www.tcplindia.co.in

ISIN

: INE177A01018

Scrip Code:

500210

Compliance Certificate

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

I (We) being the Company Secretary (ies) of the Company and the Authorised Representatives of the Share Transfer Agents do hereby certify that the M/s Ingersoll-Rand (India) Limited having its Registered Office at 1st Floor, Subramanya Arcade, No 12/1 Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru - 560 029 has appointed M/s Link Intime India Private Limited as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Registered Office/Place of activities at C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083 for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000004058.

Further, M/s Link Intime India Private Limited as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to share transfer facility of M/s Ingersoll-Rand (India) Limited during the period from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we hereby certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to share transfer of M/s Ingersoll-Rand (India) Limited.

For Ingersoll-Rand (India) Limited

Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary

Place: Bengaluru Date: 16-Apr-2024

For Link Intime India Private Limited

SHEHNAZ RUSTOM RILLIMORIA

Ms Shehnaz R Billimoria **Authorised Signatory**

Place: Mumbai Date: April 2, 2024